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RE: Mills Creek Preserve PUD

Stefan Davis <StefanD@davisandsons.com>

Wed 1/17/2018 10:47 AM

To:Doug McDowell <dmcdowell@nassaucountyfl.com>; Richard Scholz <rscholz@jacobsscholzlaw.com>;

Cc:Taco Pope <tpope@nassaucountyfl.com>; Michael Mullin <mmullin@nassaucountyfl.com>; Joyce Bradley <jbradley@nassaucountyfl.com>; Kevin
Bzoch <KevinB@davisandsons.com>; 'Craig Brashier' <CraigB@chw-inc.com>; Daniel Young (DanielY @chw-inc.com) <DanielY @chw-inc.com>; 'Robert
Walpole' <walpole@chw-inc.com>;

Doug,

We want to be on the March 12t agenda.
Thanks

Stefan M. Davis

20725 SW 46t Avenue

352.472.7773

StefanD@davisandsons.com

DA VIS

Companies
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From: Doug McDowell [mailto:dmcdowell@nassaucountyfl.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2018 10:13 AM

To: Richard Scholz

Cc: Taco Pope; Michael Mullin; Joyce Bradley; Stefan Davis
Subject: Fw: Mills Creek Preserve PUD

Mr. Scholz:

We have not received a response to the request below. Please let us know as soon as possible what BOCC meeting you would
like these items to be continued to.

From: Doug McDowell

Sent: Friday, January 12, 2018 10:45 AM

To: Richard Scholz

Cc: Taco Pope; Michael Mullin; Joyce Bradley; Stefan Davis
Subject: Re: Mills Creek Preserve PUD

Mr. Scholz:

We will ask the P&Z Board to continue the rezoning application for Mills Creek Preserve PUD (R17-008) to March 6
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as requested.

We will also need to ask for a continuance for the Board of County Commissioners hearing of this item and the adoption
hearing for the companion FLUM amendment application (CPA17-006), both of which are currently scheduled for January 22.

The first BOCC public hearings after March 6 are Monday, March 12 and Monday March 20.

Please let us know what date you would like these items continued to as soon as possible. Thank you.

From: Taco Pope

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2018 6:25 PM
To: Doug McDowell

Subject: Fw: Mills Creek Preserve PUD

See below and please handle.

Taco E. Pope, AICP

Director

Dept. of Planning & Economic Opportunity
Nassau County BoCC

(904)530-6300
tpope@nassaucountyfl.com

From: Richard Scholz <rscholz@jacobsscholzlaw.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 10, 2018 6:19 PM

To: Taco Pope

Cc: Michael Mullin; Stefan Davis; KevinB@davisandsons.com; Arthur | Buddy Jacobs
Subject: Mills Creek Preserve PUD

Dear Taco,

Please continue the matter of Mills Creek Preserve PUD to the March 6, 2018 meeting of the Nassau County Planning &
Zoning Board. Look forward to meeting on January 23, 2018 to finalize the PUD Conditions.

Sincerely,
Rich

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public
records request, please do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, please contact this office by phone or in writing.
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